CH \$315.00 46452

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810388

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/12/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3DNA CORP.
Street Address:	6515 W. Sunset Blvd., Suite 440
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90028
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Number	Word Mark
4645209	NATIONBUILDER
4645227	
4645232	
4645238	NATIONBUILDER
4645239	NATIONBUILDER.COM
5465285	NATIONBUILDER
5644848	#
5650707	# NATIONBUILDER
5644851	#
88359724	BUILD THE FUTURE
88359728	NATIONBUILDER: BUILD THE FUTURE
88780816	RUN FOR OFFICE
	4645209 4645227 4645232 4645238 4645239 5465285 5644848 5650707 5644851 88359724 88359728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498527792

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com, vsantos@orrick.com, amosley@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100

TRADEMARK

900772826 REEL: 008072 FRAME: 0244

Address Line 4: Irvine	Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24668/14			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Asheli Mosley			
SIGNATURE:	/Asheli Mosley/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2023			

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination_of_IP_Security_Agreement_(SVB)_-_3dna_4152-9156-8711_1[98].doc#page1.tif source=Termination_of_IP_Security_Agreement_(SVB)_-_3dna_4152-9156-8711_1[98].doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008072 FRAME: 0245

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated May 2023, is made by Silicon Valley Bank, a division of First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank)) (the "Secured Party") in favor of 3DNA CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and Grantor are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security 'Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2021, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 10, 2021 (as amended, the "IP Security Agreement"), notice of which was recorded on March 2, 2021 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7207, Frame 0536.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Security Party a security interest in its Trademarks, including the Trademarks set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given to such terms in the IP Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Obligations secured by the IP Security Agreement have been satisfied in full and as such the Grantor has requested, and the Secured Party has agreed, to terminate the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby acknowledges and agrees that the IP Security Agreement is terminated and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the Trademarks described therein and included in **Schedule A** attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company (Successor by Purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as Successor to Silicon Valley Bank))

By: Kerry Pedersen
Name: Kerry Pedersen

DocuSigned by

Title: Vice President

4152-9156-8711.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008072 FRAME: 0246

SCHEDULE A

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/Application Date
NATIONBUILDER	4645209	11/25/14
	4645227	11/25/14
	4645232	11/25/14
NATIONBUILDER	4645238	11/25/14
NATIONBUILDER.COM	4645239	11/25/14
NATIONBUILDER	5465285	5/8/18
#	5644848	1/1/19
#NATIONBUILDER	5650707	1/8/19
#	5644851	1/1/19
BUILD THE FUTURE	88359724	3/27/19
NATIONBUILDER: BUILD THE FUTURE	88359728	3/27/19
RUN FOR OFFICE	88780816	1/31/20

4152-9156-8711.1

RECORDED: 05/15/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008072 FRAME: 0247